The Group has estimated the impact on the Consolidated Statement of Income and on Equity of the following changes in market conditions at the
balance sheet date:

•	 one percentage point increase in interest rates;

•	 ten percentage point weakening in the value of Sterling against all currencies; and

•	 ten percentage point strengthening in the value of Sterling against all currencies.

The sensitivities above represent the Directors’ view of reasonably possible changes in each risk variable, not worst case scenarios or stress tests.
The outputs from the sensitivity analysis are estimates of the impact of market risk assuming that the specified changes occur at the year end and
are applied to the risk exposures at that date. Accordingly, they show the impact on the balance sheet of an instantaneous shock. The calculations
include all hedges in place at the year end.

Actual results in the future may differ materially from these estimates due to commercial actions taken to mitigate any potential losses from such
rate movements, to the interaction of more than one sensitivity occurring and to further developments in global financial markets. As such, this
table should not be considered as a projection of likely future gains and losses.

							   1% 	 10% 	 10%
							   increase in	 weakening	 strengthening
							   interest rates	 in Sterling1	 in Sterling2
							   £m	 £m	 £m

At 31 March 2017

Impact on Consolidated Statement of Income					   —	 (5.4)	 5.4

Impact on equity							   —	 6.5	 (6.4)

At 31 March 2016

Impact on Consolidated Statement of Income					   —	 (7.6)	 7.6

Impact on equity							   —	 5.9	 (5.6)
1.	 Of the effect on the Consolidated Statement of Income, £6.1m (2016: £8.2m) would have been recognised on the “mark-to-market” line (Note 1).

2.	 Of the effect on the Consolidated Statement of Income, £6.1m (2016: £8.2m) would have been recognised on the “mark-to-market” line (Note 1).

24 Called up share capital
Issued and fully paid ordinary shares:

								   2017	 2016
								   Number	 Number
								   of shares	 of shares

At the beginning of the year						   	 57,298,911	 57,291,336

Issued for cash							   	 17,005	 7,575

At the end of the year								   57,315,916	 57,298,911